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Pastor Peter Bosworth 
Abundant Life Church 
7606 East 82nd Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

  
Spirit of Joy Lutheran Church 
6612 East 75th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

  
New Horizons Church 
7315 East 75th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

 
Castleton United Methodist Church 
7101 Shadeland Station 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

  
Indianapolis Apostolic Christian Church 
7540 East 71st Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

  
Castleton Christian Church 
7214 Hague Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

 
Common Ground Christian Church 
7440 Hague Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

 Mr. Jim Wark 
Avalon Hills Civic Association 
6215 Landborough South Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46220 
 

  
International Business College of Indiana 
7205 Shadeland Station 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
 

Brian Mills, President and CEO 
Community Health Network 
7330 Shadeland Station 
Suite 200 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 
 

  
Stanley Security Systems 
6161 East 75th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

 Mr. Jeff Freeman 
Principal 
Heritage Christian School 
6401 East 75th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

Ms.  Inez Evans 
IndyGo 
1501 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46222 
 

 Robert Heath 
Brora Properties LTD 
500 N Meridian St,  
Ste 400 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
 

 Ms. Barbara Elliot 
Fairbanks Addiction Treatment Center 
8102 Clearvista Parkway 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 
 

Dr. Shawn Smith 
Metrolpolitan School District of Lawrence 
Township 
6501 Sunnyside Road 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46236 
 

 Mr. Matt Miles 
Metrolpolitan School District of Lawrence 
Township 
5850 Thunderbird Road 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46236 
 

 Dr. Justin Hunter 
Skiles Test Elementary 
7001 Johnson Road 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 
 

 Director  
Kindercare 
6901 E 75th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

  Director 
Cumns Kids 
7101 Shadeland Ave 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

  Director 
Northpoint Homeschool 
7399 Shadeland Ave 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

 Principal 
Crestview Elementary 
7600 E 71 St 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

   John Owens 
7118 Avalon Trail Ct 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

 Jerry & Sandra Kasch 
7121 Avalon Trail Ct 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

Robert & Rachel Geith 
7120 Avalon Trail Dr 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

 Ronald & Peggy Wiesjahn 
7119 Avalon Trail Dr 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
 

     
James Tandy LLC 
3555 Five Points Rd 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46239 
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1

Port, Juliet

From: Port, Juliet
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 4:25 PM
To: Andre Denman; Andy Stone; Anthony Mommer; Beth Greene; Bill McCallister; Brian Shattuck; Bryan 

and Kate Weese; Carey Hamilton; Carolyn Goldenetz; Cathy Burton; Chris Dossman; Cindy Conners; 
Clemesia McCarty; Dan Boots; Dan Boots; Don Colvin; Donetta Gee-Weiler; Doris Goodwin; Ed Ingle; 
Ethan Evans; Garrett Edwards; Gary Roebbelen; George Kennedy; George Wright; Gerald Kroll; Greg 
McMullen; hark35@gmail.com; J. Franklin Roesner; James Merritt; James Seet; Jane Lichtenberg; Jane 
Lommel; Jason DeArman; Jessica Tower; Joe Goeller; John Bartlett; John Ruckelshaus; Joy and Herb 
Martin; Karen Kryah; Katie Sammon; Kelly Dyer; Kim Mathews; Lana Stevens; Larry Riggle; Lauren 
Parke; Linda.Broadfoot@indy.gov; lrodgers1977@gmail.com; Mark Flanary; matt.cain@iga.in.gov; 
mbaldwin34@comcast.net; Melinda Hall; Natalie Van Dongen; nicholas_winings@sbcglobal.net; 
Randy Gooder; rodgersmith@msdlt.k12.in.us; rtaylor@tswdesigngroup.com; Sally Roscetti; Sam 
Maldonado; Shanika Heyward; Stephanie Young; Steve Talley; Sue Pfohl; 
transportation@heritagechristian.net; Wendell Bunting; Yvette Wills

Cc: Shi, Runfa; Perron, Mark; Miller, Daniel J; Lee, Alexander; Jagger, Eric; agroff@indot.in.gov; Rickie 
Clark; Taylor Darrah; eastcentralin@indot.in.gov

Subject: Clear Path 465, Legal Notice re: East 71st St Multi-Use Trail
Attachments: Clear Path 465 71st St Trail Exhibits.pdf; Clear Path 465 71st St Trail Legal Notice.pdf

Re: Legal Notice, East 71st Street Multi-Use Trail 
Clear Path 465 
Marion County 
Des. 1400075 
 
On behalf of the Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT), we are sending you the attached Legal Notice, which 
will be published in the Indianapolis Star on Monday June 8th, 2020.  For more information, please refer to the East 71st 
Street Multi‐Use Trail at I‐465 link posted on the main project website, https://www.in.gov/indot/3654.htm. 
 
Thank you for your interest in this project. 
 
Juliet Port, LPG 
Senior Environmental Planner 
101 W Ohio, Suite 2121 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
juliet.port@parsons.com 
Direct: +1 317.616.4693 
Parsons / LinkedIn / Twitter / Facebook / Instagram   
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Jagger, Eric

From: Miller, Daniel J
Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 8:50 AM
To: Jagger, Eric; Veldkamp, Keaton
Cc: Port, Juliet
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL]  Fwd: Clear Path 465, Legal Notice re: East 71st St Multi-Use Trail
Attachments: Clear Path 465 71st St Trail Exhibits.pdf; Clear Path 465 71st St Trail Legal Notice.pdf

Please log this for Clear Path. 
 
From: George Wright <gmw004@gmail.com>  
Sent: Saturday, June 6, 2020 8:39 AM 
To: John Ruckelshaus <s30@in.gov>; James Merritt <s31@iga.in.gov>; Carey Hamilton <h87@iga.in.gov>; John Bartlett 
<h95@iga.in.gov>; Dan Boots <dan.boots@indy.gov>; Dan Boots <dboots@bgdlegal.com>; Ethan Evans 
<Ethan.Evans2@indy.gov>; Port, Juliet <Juliet.Port@parsons.com>; Emily.Mack@indy.gov; Andre Denman 
<Andre.Denman@indy.gov> 
Cc: Bill McCallister <bmccallister@comcast.net>; Bryan and Kate Weese <bweese@bdglegal.com>; Don Colvin 
<Donald.Colvin@indy.gov>; George Kennedy <gckj@sbcglobal.net>; hark35@gmail.com; J. Franklin Roesner 
<jfr@fastmail.com>; Jason DeArman <jason.dearman@hotmail.com>; Joe Goeller <jgoeller_2000@yahoo.com>; Karen 
Kryah <kjkryah@yahoo.com>; Larry Riggle <larryriggle@gmail.com>; Lauren Parke <laurenparke626@gmail.com>; 
Linda.Broadfoot@indy.gov; Mark Flanary <mark@binford71.org>; matt.cain@iga.in.gov; mbaldwin34@comcast.net; 
Melinda Hall <mhall4711@aol.com>; Natalie Van Dongen <Natalie.vanDongen@indy.gov>; 
rodgersmith@msdlt.k12.in.us; Sue Pfohl <suep@talktotucker.com>; Perron, Mark <Mark.Perron@parsons.com>; Miller, 
Daniel J <Daniel.J.Miller@parsons.com>; Lee, Alexander <Alexander.Lee@parsons.com>; Jagger, Eric 
<Eric.Jagger@parsons.com>; agroff@indot.in.gov; Brian Shattuck <bshattuck@indot.in.gov>; Rickie Clark 
<rclark@indot.in.gov>; Taylor Darrah <tdarrah@indot.in.gov>; Shi, Runfa <rshi@indot.in.gov>; 
eastcentralin@indot.in.gov 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: Clear Path 465, Legal Notice re: East 71st St Multi‐Use Trail 
 
All, 
I remember hearing last year that the Clear Path 465 project had been delayed or pushed back a bit. 
 
Last year as the "Castleton Strategic Revitalization Plan" was working towards its conclusion, it was apparent 
that a key element of this plan (or study) was to address the clear need to fix the traffic congestion problem on 
E. 82nd Street west of I-69.  The solution to fixing the traffic problem on E. 82nd depends largely on having 
some of the traffic from I-69 to E. 82nd be able to take an alternate route.  The conspicuous solution (as 
captured in this report) is to get an exit ramp from I-69 to E. 86th Street. 
 
It is extremely unfortunate that the Clear Path 465 Project would move forward without an exit ramp that 
would  allow south bound I-69 traffic to exit to E. 86th Street.  Other on/off ramps at I-69 and E. 86th Street 
and an overpass could be completed at a future date. 
 
 
George M. Wright 
BRAG Board President 
Lake Charlevoix HOA Board Member   
Certified Project Manager - Villanova University Graduate School of Business 
SCTE Certified Instructor - Broadband Lasers and Fiber Optic Telecommunications 
Secondary Education Instructortraffic  
Home 317 222-4335 - 616 293-6709 Mobile 
Email: gmw004@gmail.com - www.linkedin.com/pub/george-wright/12/675/2b1/ [linkedin.com] 
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